

**TEMPUR SEALY PROVIDES UPDATED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION
BASED ON NEW SALES CHANNELS**

Tempur Sealy International, Inc. (the "Company") has updated its historical financial information for 2016 and 2015 in line with its new sales channels.

The Company has updated its primary selling channels to Wholesale and Direct. These channels better align to the margin characteristics of the Company's business and its marketplace. Wholesale includes all third party retailers, including third party distribution, hospitality and healthcare. Direct includes company-owned stores, e-commerce, and call centers. Historically, the Company reported its net sales in the Retail and Other sales channels. Retail included furniture and bedding retailers, department stores, specialty retailers and warehouse clubs. Other included direct-to-consumer, third party distributors, hospitality and healthcare customers.

**SUMMARY OF CHANNEL SALES
(unaudited)**

The following tables present recast sales channel information for 2016 and 2015.

(in millions) (unaudited)

For the three months ended March 31, 2016	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 685.1	\$ 569.5	\$ 115.6
Direct	35.9	10.5	25.4
	<u>\$ 721.0</u>	<u>\$ 580.0</u>	<u>\$ 141.0</u>
For the three months ended June 30, 2016	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 766.0	\$ 655.8	\$ 110.2
Direct	38.4	12.4	26.0
	<u>\$ 804.4</u>	<u>\$ 668.2</u>	<u>\$ 136.2</u>
For the three months ended September 30, 2016	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 791.3	\$ 685.1	\$ 106.2
Direct	41.1	13.4	27.7
	<u>\$ 832.4</u>	<u>\$ 698.5</u>	<u>\$ 133.9</u>
For the three months ended December 31, 2016	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 720.2	\$ 601.3	\$ 118.9
Direct	49.3	22.1	27.2
	<u>\$ 769.5</u>	<u>\$ 623.4</u>	<u>\$ 146.1</u>
For the year ended December 31, 2016	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 2,962.6	\$ 2,511.7	\$ 450.9
Direct	164.7	58.4	106.3
	<u>\$ 3,127.3</u>	<u>\$ 2,570.1</u>	<u>\$ 557.2</u>

(in millions) (unaudited)

For the three months ended March 31, 2015	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 705.8	\$ 584.0	\$ 121.8
Direct	33.7	10.1	23.6
	<u>\$ 739.5</u>	<u>\$ 594.1</u>	<u>\$ 145.4</u>
For the three months ended June 30, 2015	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 728.6	\$ 619.5	\$ 109.1
Direct	35.8	10.8	25.0
	<u>\$ 764.4</u>	<u>\$ 630.3</u>	<u>\$ 134.1</u>
For the three months ended September 30, 2015	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 840.2	\$ 728.3	\$ 111.9
Direct	39.8	12.9	26.9
	<u>\$ 880.0</u>	<u>\$ 741.2</u>	<u>\$ 138.8</u>
For the three months ended December 31, 2015	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 726.1	\$ 599.6	\$ 126.5
Direct	41.2	12.0	29.2
	<u>\$ 767.3</u>	<u>\$ 611.6</u>	<u>\$ 155.7</u>
For the year ended December 31, 2015	Consolidated	North America	International
Wholesale	\$ 3,000.7	\$ 2,531.4	\$ 469.3
Direct	150.5	45.8	104.7
	<u>\$ 3,151.2</u>	<u>\$ 2,577.2</u>	<u>\$ 574.0</u>